# OP \$40.00 6580457

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM815008

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xiaojuan Liao		06/05/2023	INDIVIDUAL:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hangzhou Wujie Foreign Trade Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	treet Address: No. 6-27, Jinhu Yijing City, Chengxiang Street,	
Internal Address:	Xiaoshan District, Hangzhou City,	
City:	Zhejiang Province	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	311200	
Entity Type:	limited company (Itd.): CHINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6580457	NYGEMAN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ElenaGGo@outlook.com

Correspondent Name: Xiaojuan Liao

Address Line 1: No. 108, Zhongshan Rd, Zhongcheng

Address Line 2: Xinluo Dist, Longyan City
Address Line 4: Fujian, CHINA 364000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Xiaojuan Liao
SIGNATURE:	/Xiaojuan Liao/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** source=Nygeman#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008091 FRAME: 0571

# Trademark Assignment Agreement

This Trademark Purchase and Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made as of June 05, 2023, between Xiaojuan LIAO ("Assignor") having the address as No. 108, Zhongshan Rd, Zhongcheng Xinluo Dist, Longyan City Fujian CHINA 364000; and Hangzhou Wujie Foreign Trade Co., Ltd. ("Assignee") having the address as No. 6-27, Jinhu Yijing City, Chengxiang Street, Xiaoshan District, Hangzhou City, Zhejiang Province CHINA 311200.

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the proprietor and beneficial owner of the trademark(s) and/or trademark application(s) (the "Trademark") in the United States (the "Territory") of which the particulars are set forth as follows:

Mark	Class	Application No.//Registration No.
NYGEMAN	020	6580457

The Assignee wishes to acquire the Assignor's rights in the trademark listed in this agreement.

The Assignee agrees to pay the Assignor \$ 1.

- In exchange, the Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in the mark, together with
- 1) the goodwill of the business relating to the products and services on which the marks are used and for which they are registered,
- 2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the marks, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the marks, and
- 3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement or misappropriations of the marks.

The Assignor further covenants that it will take all actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in the Assignee full right, title, and interest in the mark and its related property.

In witness whereof, the Assignor and Assignee have duly executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

Assignor: Xiaojuan LIAO	•	
ву: Xìaojuan LiAo	Date: 2023. 6.5	
Name:Xiaojuan LIAO LLast name:Ll		
Assignee: Hangzhou Wujie Foreign T	rade Co., Ltd.	
By: Ximdong Xu Name:Xingdong XU (Last name:XU	Date: 2023. 4.1	
Name:Xingdong XU [Last name:XU	J, First name:Xingdong 1	
Title: Principal		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008091 FRAME: 0572

**RECORDED: 06/05/2023**